Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, May 12, 2015

4:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Public Works

Bob Macey, Chair Members: Jim Ellenbogen Michael Finnerty Nick Futules Heather Heidelbaugh Ed Kress William Russell Robinson

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests: William D. McKain, CPA-County Manager or Designee Stephen G. Shanley P.E.- Director, Public Works or Designee

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

<u>8953-15</u>	Motion to approve the minutes of the Public Works Committee of
	Allegheny County Council held on April 7, 2015

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

<u>8850-15</u> <u>Sponsors:</u>	An Ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny to convey one parcel of land in the Township of Stowe to Sandra Skender Gordon. Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	3/24/15	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Public Works	
<u>8918-15</u>	An Ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny to transfer the entirety of Lowries Run/Mt. Nebo Road Loop/Roosevelt Road Extension, County Road Number 1190-02 to Ohio Township.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	4/21/15	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Public Works	
Resolutions				
<u>8949-15</u>	A Resolution of the Council of the County of Allegheny establishing an annual Countywide Cleanup Day and encouraging County residents to volunteer to assist in beautifying the County.			
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Council Member Palmiere <u>Legislative History</u>			
	5/5/15	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Public Works	

V. Adjournment